## **ACT** 98

An Act Relating to the Motor Vehicle Safety Responsibility Act.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Chapter 160, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby further amended by amending sections 160-80, 160-86, 160-96 and 160-103 by substituting in each of said sections for the amount "\$5,000" the amount of "\$10,000"; by substituting for the

amount "\$10,000" the amount of "\$20,000"; and by substituting for the amount "\$1,000" the amount of "\$5,000"; and amending section 160-114 by substituting for the amount "\$11,000" the amount of "\$25,000." SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect July 1, 1963.

(Approved May 29, 1963.) S.B. 356.